
Schedule of Services (Nativity Season, 2016/2017)

Saturday, December 24, 9 p.m.: Great Compline (Велике Повечір’я)
   10 p.m.: Divine Liturgy (Служба Божа) 

Sunday, December 25: The Nativity in the Flesh of Our Lord, God, and Savior Jesus Christ
(Різдво Господа нашого Ісуса Христа)

10 a.m.: Divine Liturgy (Служба Божа)

Monday, December 26: Synaxis of the Most Holy Mother of God
   (Собор Пресвятої Богородиці)

10 a.m.: Divine Liturgy (Служба Божа)

Sunday, January 01 (Sunday After Christmas): Circumcision of Our Lord/St. Basil the Great/
New Year’s Day (Обрізання/Василія Великого/Новий Рік)

10 a.m.: Divine Liturgy of St. Basil the Great (Служба Божа Св. Василія Великого)

Thursday, January 05: Theophany Eve (Навечір’я Просвіщення)
7 p.m.: Great Compline with Great Hallowing of Waters (Велике Повечір’я – Щедрий Вечір і 
Велике Водосвяття)

Friday, January 06: The Holy Theophany of Our Lord, God, and Savior Jesus Christ
(Святе Богоявлення – Йордан)

7 p.m.: Divine Liturgy (Служба Божа) 

Sunday, January 15, 10 a.m.: Divine Liturgy (Служба Божа)
* Parish Кутя Dinner *

Sunday, January 29, 10 a.m.: Divine Liturgy (Служба Божа)
* Annual General Meeting *

Thursday, February 02: The Encounter of Our Lord, God, and Savior Jesus Christ
(Стрітення Господа нашого Ісуса Христа)

7 p.m.: Divine Liturgy with Blessing of Candles (Служба Божа і Благословення Свічок)

* Monday, February 27: First Day of the Great and Holy 40-Day Fast (Lent) *


